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Thesmar Hilary Chair Industry FMI Arlington VA hthesmar@fmi.org

Shumaker Ellen Co-Chair Academia NCSU Raleigh NC emshumaker18@gmail.com

Burgess Victoria Member Industry Pubix Super Markets, Inc Boynton Beach FL Victoria.Burgess@Publix.com

Danos Trista Member Industry Whole Foods Markets Austin TX trista.danos@wholefoods.com

English Amber Member Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV aeenglish@washoecounty.us

Hess Erich Member Industry Jewel-Osco Itasca IL erich.hess@jewelosco.com

Hofer Vasanthi Member Regulatory - Local MARICOPA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENTPhoenix AZ vasanthi.hofer@maricopa.gov

Kendrick Susan Member Regulatory - State Oregon Department of AgricultureSalem OR susan.kendrick@oda.oregon.gov
Mello Wayne Member Industry Ahold Delhaize/Retail Business ServicesScarborough ME wayne.mello@retailbusinessservices.com

Otzenberger Michael Member Regulatory- State Wisconsin michael.otzelberger@wisconsin.gov

Pease Robert Member Industry HEB San Antonio TX pease.robert@heb.com
Rivas Rose Member Industry Rivas Pfafftown NC april@rivasranch.com 
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Moore Veronica FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal FDA 240-402-1409 Veronica.Moore@fda.hhs.gov

Collaro Thomas USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal USDA-FSIS Thomas.collaro@usda.gov

Barlow Kristina USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal USDA-FSIS kristina.barlow@usda.gov

Beckett John alternate Industry Publix Plantation FL john.beckett@publix.com

Hollingsworth Jill alternate Industry Ecolab Independence VA jill.hollingsworth@ecolab.com
Prince Gale alternate Industry SAGE Food Safety LLC Cincinnati OH Gale@GalePrince.Com

Committee Name: Evaluation of Intended Use Hazards 

During Retail Meat Grinding Committee (Reports to 

Council III)

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.

Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 

Voting Members

Non-Voting Members
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